CITY OF POLSON

RESOLUTION NUMBER 2024-003

A RESOLUTION OF INTEREST IN WORKING WITH SANDPIPER ART GALLERY TO DEVELOP PUBLIC ART DISPLAYS WITHIN THE CITY OF POLSON.

WHEREAS, Sandpiper Art Gallery would like to work on public art displays within the City of Polson that may comprise of murals, paintings, and other forms of art;

WHEREAS, the Sandpiper Art Gallery & Gifts' mission is to encourage and promote participation in the arts; FURTHER, they believe that the inherent value of the fine arts enhances the quality of life and merits public attention; and

WHEREAS, the City of Polson is interested in working with Sandpiper Art Gallery regarding the development of public art displays within the City.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Polson recognizes the mission of Sandpiper Art Gallery to beautify the City of Polson through art, and is open to future partnerships towards that end.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 5th day of February 2024.

THE CITY OF POLSON

BY:

Eric Huffine, Mayor

Attest:

Ed Meece, City Manager

Cora E. Pritt, City Clerk

STATE OF MONTANA) :ss County of Lake)

On this _____ day of _____, 2024, before me the undersigned Notary Public for the State of Montana, personally appeared **Eric Huffine**, known to me to be the Mayor of the City of Polson and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public for the State of Montana

Printed Name of Notary Residing at Polson, Montana My commission expires: ___/___/___